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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2966 TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.02.2014

Removal of agriculture from State List

2966. SHRI N.K. SINGH


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:-


(a) whether Government has any proposal for removal of agriculture from the State List and place it under the

Concurrent List;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether Government has conducted any study on the implication of such a move on the growth of agriculture

sector; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES


(SHRI TARIQ ANWAR)


(a): No, Sir.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): No, Sir.


(d): Does not arise.

